10

1"

12

13

14

ghwat UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
2nd Merit List

Department: Physics
Admissions: 2025
Seats: 36

Muhammad Adeel Muhammad Yousaf

Misbah Anwar Muhammad Anwar
Mahnoor Fatima Rana Zulfigar
Eman Liaqat Liagat Ali

SAEED HAIDER SYED MUHAMMAD ABBAS SHAH

Shayan Rashid Rashid Mehmood
MUBARA JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED
Muhammad Athar Rasheed Muhammad Rasheed

Uzma Asif Muhammad Asif haneef

Muhammad zohaib Muhammad Zafar

Muhammad ahsan Noor Ahmad
Laraib Imran Muhammad Imran Latif
Sidra Sardar Muhammad Sardar

Kashaf Rubab Umar Hayat

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Program: BS Physics
Expires On: 11 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

363 /570

687 /1100

743 /1200

741/1200

342/ 555

331/555

338/570

336 /570

323 / 655

329/570

320 /555

317 /555

316 /555

624 /1100

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

63.68

62.45

61.92

61.75

61.62

59.64

59.30

58.95

58.20

57.72

57.66

57.12

56.94

56.73

63.68

62.45

61.92

61.75

61.62

59.64

59.30

58.95

58.20

57.72

57.66

57.12

56.94

56.73

63.68

62.45

61.92

61.75

61.62

59.64

59.30

58.95

58.20

57.72

57.66

57.12

56.94

56.73



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

34

Hafiza Fazilat Mehmood

Ahmad Saeed

IQRA ZAIGHAM

Manahil Zainib

Tagwa Niaz

Maryam Shahid

Kashif Gulzar

Saba

Ammara Khan

Hamda Asghar

ALLAH DITTA

AIMA

Zikra Mubeen

Muhammad Aftab Akhtar

SIDRA HANIF

ABUZAR .

Javaira Zahid

M Bilal

SAIRA PARVEEN

AVEEZA AMJAD

Mehmood

Rana M Saeed Khan

ZAIGHAM MASOOD

Sajid Ameer

Niaz Ahmad

Shahid Mahmood

Gulzar Hussain

Abdul razzaq

Shahbaz Khan

Muhammad Asghar

ZULFIQARALI

MUHAMMAD AMJAD

Muhammad Shahid Hanif

Muhammad Akhtar

MUHAMMAD HANIF

SHAKEEL AHMAD

Zahid Majeed

M Amjad islalm

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD AMJAD

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

597 /1100

314 /560

615/ 1100

607 /1100

658 / 1200

656 /1200

600 /1100

299/ 555

297 / 555

641 /1200

561 /1100

553 /1100

281 /560

277 | 555

546 /1100

538 /1100

580 /1200

507 /1100

266 /570

513/1100

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

56.09

56.07

55.91

55.18

54.83

54.67

54.55

53.87

53.51

53.42

51.00

50.27

50.18

49.91

49.64

48.91

48.33

47.91

46.67

46.64

56.09

56.07

55.91

55.18

54.83

54.67

54.55

53.87

53.51

53.42

51.00

50.27

50.18

49.91

49.64

48.91

48.33

47.91

46.67

46.64

56.09

56.07

55.91

55.18

54.83

54.67

54.55

53.87

53.51

53.42

51.00

50.27

50.18

49.91

49.64

48.91

48.33

47.91

46.67

46.64



Rank Name Father Name Gender Obtained / Total Marks Hafiz Last Degree % Last Degree Merit Final Merit

85 Muhammad Sahib Shahzad Muhammad Akram Male 511 /1100 No 46.45 46.45 46.45
36 Emaan Shahid Muhammad Shahid Akram Female 250/ 555 No 45.05 45.05 45.05
Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Physics during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
* The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

N

. All academic documents

w

. Domicile Certificate

SN

. CNIC/B Form

5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

7. Character Certificate

8. Any other relevant supporting documents

9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

« Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 11 Aug, 2025 .
 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Physics for confirmation of

admission.



* If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



