



# UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

## 2nd Merit List

**Department: Physics**

**Admissions: 2025**

**Seats: 36**

**Program: BS Physics**

**Expires On: 11 Aug, 2025**

**Merit | Session: open | Morning**

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Muhammad Adeel	Muhammad Yousaf	Male	363 / 570	No	63.68	63.68	<b>63.68</b>
2	Misbah Anwar	Muhammad Anwar	Female	687 / 1100	No	62.45	62.45	<b>62.45</b>
3	Mahnoor Fatima	Rana Zulfiqar	Female	743 / 1200	No	61.92	61.92	<b>61.92</b>
4	Eman Liaqat	Liaqat Ali	Female	741 / 1200	No	61.75	61.75	<b>61.75</b>
5	SAEED HAIDER	SYED MUHAMMAD ABBAS SHAH	Male	342 / 555	No	61.62	61.62	<b>61.62</b>
6	Shayan Rashid	Rashid Mehmood	Male	331 / 555	No	59.64	59.64	<b>59.64</b>
7	MUBARA JAVED	MUHAMMAD JAVED	Female	338 / 570	No	59.30	59.30	<b>59.30</b>
8	Muhammad Athar Rasheed	Muhammad Rasheed	Male	336 / 570	No	58.95	58.95	<b>58.95</b>
9	Uzma Asif	Muhammad Asif haneef	Female	323 / 555	No	58.20	58.20	<b>58.20</b>
10	Muhammad zohaib	Muhammad Zafar	Male	329 / 570	No	57.72	57.72	<b>57.72</b>
11	Muhammad ahsan	Noor Ahmad	Male	320 / 555	No	57.66	57.66	<b>57.66</b>
12	Laraib Imran	Muhammad Imran Latif	Female	317 / 555	No	57.12	57.12	<b>57.12</b>
13	Sidra Sardar	Muhammad Sardar	Female	316 / 555	No	56.94	56.94	<b>56.94</b>
14	Kashaf Rubab	Umar Hayat	Female	624 / 1100	No	56.73	56.73	<b>56.73</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	Hafiza Fazilat Mehmood	Mehmood	Female	597 / 1100	Yes	56.09	56.09	<b>56.09</b>
16	Ahmad Saeed	Rana M Saeed Khan	Male	314 / 560	No	56.07	56.07	<b>56.07</b>
17	IQRA ZAIGHAM	ZAIGHAM MASOOD	Female	615 / 1100	No	55.91	55.91	<b>55.91</b>
18	Manahil Zainib	Sajid Ameer	Female	607 / 1100	No	55.18	55.18	<b>55.18</b>
19	Taqwa Niaz	Niaz Ahmad	Female	658 / 1200	No	54.83	54.83	<b>54.83</b>
20	Maryam Shahid	Shahid Mahmood	Female	656 / 1200	No	54.67	54.67	<b>54.67</b>
21	Kashif Gulzar	Gulzar Hussain	Male	600 / 1100	No	54.55	54.55	<b>54.55</b>
22	Saba	Abdul razzaq	Female	299 / 555	No	53.87	53.87	<b>53.87</b>
23	Ammara Khan	Shahbaz Khan	Female	297 / 555	No	53.51	53.51	<b>53.51</b>
24	Hamda Asghar	Muhammad Asghar	Female	641 / 1200	No	53.42	53.42	<b>53.42</b>
25	ALLAH DITTA	ZULFIQAR ALI	Male	561 / 1100	No	51.00	51.00	<b>51.00</b>
26	AIMA	MUHAMMAD AMJAD	Female	553 / 1100	No	50.27	50.27	<b>50.27</b>
27	Zikra Mubeen	Muhammad Shahid Hanif	Female	281 / 560	No	50.18	50.18	<b>50.18</b>
28	Muhammad Aftab Akhtar	Muhammad Akhtar	Male	277 / 555	No	49.91	49.91	<b>49.91</b>
29	SIDRA HANIF	MUHAMMAD HANIF	Female	546 / 1100	No	49.64	49.64	<b>49.64</b>
30	ABUZAR .	SHAKEEL AHMAD	Male	538 / 1100	No	48.91	48.91	<b>48.91</b>
31	Javaira Zahid	Zahid Majeed	Female	580 / 1200	No	48.33	48.33	<b>48.33</b>
32	M Bilal	M Amjad Islalm	Male	507 / 1100	Yes	47.91	47.91	<b>47.91</b>
33	SAIRA PARVEEN	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	Female	266 / 570	No	46.67	46.67	<b>46.67</b>
34	AVEEZA AMJAD	MUHAMMAD AMJAD	Female	513 / 1100	No	46.64	46.64	<b>46.64</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	Muhammad Sahib Shahzad	Muhammad Akram	Male	511 / 1100	No	46.45	46.45	<b>46.45</b>
36	Emaan Shahid	Muhammad Shahid Akram	Female	250 / 555	No	45.05	45.05	<b>45.05</b>

**Note:**

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Physics during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.
  1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
  2. All academic documents
  3. Domicile Certificate
  4. CNIC/B Form
  5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
  6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
  7. Character Certificate
  8. Any other relevant supporting documents
  9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 11 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Physics for confirmation of admission.

- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

---

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson